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1 Turati Silvano Chiasso CH Vigor Ligornetto si 1972 M40

2 Giottonini Matteo Riazzino CH 1985 M23 Special

3 Tucker Kim Thürnen S. AF SMRun 1960 M50

4 Carenini Zuleika Preonzo CH RC Bellinzona 1977 W35 - W40

5 Bertschi Hans schöfflisdorf CH ski club eglisau 1948 M65

6 Bernasconi Marco Breganzona CH SAM Massagno 1967 M45

7 Thomet Hansruedi Wallisellen CH swiss master running si 1953 M60

8 Delorenzi Luca Sigirino CH 1964 M45

9 Flückiger Peter Olten CH smrun 1957 M55

10 Von Allmen Tatiana Heimberg CH 1985 W23 Special

11 Blättler Beat Stallikon CH LACTV Unterstrass si 1976 M35

12 Schaffner Ursula Zürich CH 1964 W45

13 Moulin Xavier Martigny CH CABV Martigny si 1979 M23 Special

14 Mathys Maude Ollon CH cap Vevey si 1987 W23 Special

15 Ançay Tarcis Lens CH CS 13 Ètoiles 1970 M40

16 Ramuz Pierre-André Martigny CH CABV Martigny 1978 M35

17 Bétrisey Yvan Ayent CH CS 13 Ètoiles 1974 M35

18 Fux Fabian St-Nicolas CH cs 13 étoiles si 2001 U20M

19 Vaudan Emmanuel Evionnaz CH CS 13 Ètoiles 1971 M40

20 Leimgruber Jörg Dietikon CH smrun, LC UBS 1963 M50

21 Tan Siew Dietikon CH smrun 1946 W60 - W65

22 Vassalli - Rossi Rosalba S. Antonino CH GAB Bellinzona si 1982 W23 Special

23 Vassalli Davide S. Antonino CH GAB Bellinzona si 1979 M23 Special

24 Soldini Maria Comano CH USC 1952 W60 - W65

25 Keller Urs Ermatingen CH MTV Ermatingen 1958 M55

26 Moghini Fabrizio Comano CH USC Capriaschese si 1953 M60

27 Schibli Markus Egg CH Swiss Pirate / Tg Hütten 1977 M35

28 Carenini Nicola Bellinzona CH RCB 1947 M65

29 Espi Pilar Bellinzona CH RCB 1964 W45

30 Vock Ernst Anglikon CH LR-Wohlen 1945 M65

31 Pohl Dominik Rüti CH LC Uster si 1995 U20M

32 Ponzio Waldo Bellinzona CH rcb 1944 M65

33 Scheiber Kaspar Luzern CH SMRUN si 1939 M70 - M75

34 Lustenberger Stefan Kriens CH STV Kriens si 1994 U20M

35 Lustenberger Daniel Kriens CH STV Kriens si 1992 U23M

36 Bucher Ruedi Giffers CH LAT Sense /smrun 1949 M60

37 Stoffel Roger Rafz CH SC Visperterminen 1962 M50

38 Bessard Vincent Leytron CH CABV Martigny 1977 M35

39 Schoch Woody Pany CH ASICS Team Schweiz 1969 M40

40 Durrer Véronique Kerns CH LPP FitSport si 1975 W35 - W40

41 Walliman Alexandra Kerns CH LPP FitSport si 1994 U20W

42 Nucifora Salvatore Gordola CH SPL 1965 M45

43 Gobbi Giotto Verscio CH 1986 M23 Special

44 Boillat Kireev Véronique Echandens CH si 1962 W50 - W55

45 Suter Florian Falera CH TV Thalwil/ LG Arena Alva si 1993 U23M

47 Martinelli Patrizio Maggia CH podistica locarnese 1953 M60

48 Prospero Graziano Tenero CH - 1966 M45

49 Lehmann Thomas Orselina CH Yacht Club Ascona 1945 M65



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

ORSELINA-CIMETTA 2013

2° edizione

CS Montagna 2013/SM Berglauf 2013

Lista partecipanti

SPLocarneseSPLocarneseVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 2.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 2.09

23/06/2013  /  Orselina/Cimetta Il 24/06/2013 alle 15:14  /  Pagina 2/6

Pet. Cognome e nome Indirizzo 1 Nazione Club Licenza S.A. Anno Categoria

50 Gut Paul Fislisbach CH smrun 1948 M65

51 Lustenberger Toni Kriens CH 1955 M55

52 Tercier Elodie Chêne - Bougeries CH Perform 1981 W23 Special

53 Bartolini Alain Genève CH Stade Genève / Running Planet 1976 M35

54 Lorenzetti Valerio Curio CH USC 1974 M35

55 Schmid Robert Adelboden CH 1946 M65

56 Gottlieb Leserf Uster CH si 1938 M70 - M75

57 Bühlmann Ernst Küssnacht CH Club SMRUN 1943 M70 - M75

58 Cresta Soccorso Breganzona CH Sam Massagno si 1956 M55

59 Bragagnolo Jeannette S. Antonino CH SAB si 1971 W35 - W40

60 Borer Claudius Kerns CH LPP FitSport 1946 M65

61 Borer Elsbeth Kerns CH LPP FitSport 1952 W60 - W65

62 Feuz Philipp Lauterbrunnen CH Eiger Sport Interlaken 1983 M23 Special

63 von Wartburg Michele Losone CH SPL 1966 M45

64 Tomasone Michele Savosa CH 1964 M45

65 Rahuet Josefine Effretikon CH swiss masters 1945 W60 - W65

66 Scheps Alfio Geroldswil CH 1952 M60

67 Birchmeier Ralf Buchs CH LAC TV Unterstrass si 1982 M23 Special

68 Gerber Christian Herrliberg CH 1969 M40

69 Oliveira Narciso Genéve CH FSG COLLONGE-BELLERIVE si 1957 M55

70 Leitao Miguel Genéve CH FSG COLLONGE-BELLERIVE 1977 M35

71 Capezzoli Renato Ponte Capriasca CH Sam Massagno 1943 M70 - M75

72 Widmer Jakob Leupen CH SC Diemberg/smrun 1956 M55

73 Gruenig Kaspar Gysenstein CH Salomon si 1973 M40

74 Biasolo Nathalie ZURICH C/O OTTER CH LSG OLTEN si 1965 W45

75 Victoria Kreuzer Fiesch CH si 1989 W23 Special

76 Teami Marco Losone I ascofit centro fitness 1964 M45

77 Wunderlin-Messmer Ruth Gordola CH CAS Locarno 1951 W60 - W65

78 Muri Giorgio Bellinzona CH Moesa runner`s 1955 M55

79 Soldati Walter Morbio Inferiore CH SP Locarnese 1951 M60

80 Waelti Heinz Schoenenwerd CH smrun/ LG Niederamt si 1937 M70 - M75

81 Kälin Andreas Wollerau CH TG Hütten 1991 U23M

82 Beretta Alessandro Gordevio CH GOVallemaggia 1968 M45

83 Maddalena Gioele Gordevio CH GOVallemaggia 1996 U20M

84 Rérat Jacques Fontenais CH si 1976 M35

85 Hogg Doris Zürich CH TV Unterstrass 1950 W60 - W65

86 Andrey Sophie Andermatt CH LPP FitSport 1984 W23 Special

87 Schürch Max Zürich CH smrun 1940 M70 - M75

88 Fuerst Roland Gunzgen CH Lsg Olten 1960 M50

89 Gamma Andreas Schattdorf CH LA TV Erstfeld 1964 M45

90 von Gunten Hans Thun CH smrun 1944 M65

91 Caflisch Umberto Minusio CH SPL 1964 M45

92 Grob Armin Brunnadern CH TV Brunnadern 1962 M50

93 Schneider David Wien CH KTV Wil 1981 M23 Special

94 Gygax Martin Bern CH smrun 1953 M60

95 Christen Hans Gettnau CH Läuferriege kGettnau si 1956 M55

96 Glauser Anthony Gerra Piano CH - 1970 M40

97 Nagel Wolfgang Verscio CH SPL Locarno 1961 M50

98 Bühler Hansruedi Steffisburg CH 1961 M50

99 Rossi Ivan Pregassona CH 1957 M55

100 Bruga Maicol Lodrino CH HC Lodrino 76 1974 M35
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101 Andreazzi Claudia Bellinzona CH RCB Bellinzona 1982 W23 Special

102 Gwerder Sascha Altdorf CH Ochsner Sport / Asics 1977 M35

103 Meszaros Thomas Meyriez CH CA Belfaux si 1978 M35

104 Feuz Patrick Lenk CH 1980 M23 Special

105 Puricelli Christian Porza CH Comacina Atleti.eu 1985 M23 Special

106 Stocker Toni Rickenbach CH LSG-Olten 1948 M65

107 Haldimann-Riedo Angela Gordola CH VIGOR Ligornetto si 1982 W23 Special

108 Rueda Oppliger Fabiola Corsier CH Stade Genève 1963 W50 - W55

109 Manolache Maria Castione CH 1985 W23 Special

110 Wiederkehr Beatrice Geroldswil CH

111 Mona Sergio Bellinzona CH RC Bellinzona 1950 M60

112 Birra Fiorenzo Biasca CH 1960 M50

113 Pedretti Sandro Airolo CH G. P. Leventina 1951 M60

114 Sclabas Arianna Kirchberg CH si 1998 U20W

115 Sclabas Delia Kirchberg CH si 2000 U20W

116 Fatton Didier DOMBRESSON CH SC Chaumont 1966 M45

117 Fatton Marianne DOMBRESSON CH CEP Cortaillod si 1995 U20W

118 Fatton Yvan DOMBRESSON CH SC Chaumont 1994 U20M

119 Pedrini Ivano Tenero CH SAG Gordola 1979 M23 Special

120 Delorenzi Roberto Sigirino CH USC Capriaschese si 1997 U20M

121 Lienhard Daniel Uettligen CH 1983 M23 Special

122 Hefti Martin Reichenbach CH 1972 M40

123 Chollet Maya basel CH lcb si 1987 W23 Special

124 Eshak Abraham Massagno Eritr Comacina Atleti.eu 1985 M23 Special

125 Aprile Brunello Pura CH Frecce Gialle Malcantone 1957 M55

126 Matasci Luca Tenero CH SAG Gordola 1990 M23 Special

127 von Känel Lukas Reichenbach i. K. CH 1981 M23 Special

128 Sarinelli Tiziano Paradiso CH Comacina Atleti.eu 1986 M23 Special

129 Del Rizzo Angelo Ascona CH 1968 M45

130 Caccia Claudio Gordevio CH 1965 M45

131 Sclabas Silia Kirchberg CH si 2000 U20W

132 Mazza Stefano Ascona CH 1978 M35

133 Anzini Vittorio Losone CH 1966 M45

134 Marta Massimo Roveredo CH Moesa Runners 1973 M40

135 Galbusera Giacomo Grono CH Moesa Runners 1953 M60

136 Froesch Reto Losone CH Società Podistica Locarnese 1953 M60

137 Steiner Caroline Henau CH LC Brühl si 1990 W23 Special

138 Stampanoni Leonida Bigorio CH Unione Sportiva Capriaschese SI 1974 M35

139 Rusca Patrizia Comano CH CO AGET Lugano 1960 W50 - W55

140 Dattrino Sergio Gorduno CH Runner's Club Bellinzona 1947 M65

141 Simoes José Thonex CH SMRUN 1959 M50

142 Ferretti Remo Camorino CH Orientisti 92 1961 M50

143 Ferretti Adriana Camorino CH Orientisti 92 1960 W50 - W55

144 Wiedermeier Hans Gebenstorf CH SMRUN 1945 M65

145 Wangler Katharina Gorduno CH RC Bellinzona 1967 W45

146 Mellini Max Solduno CH 1967 M45

147 Beltrami Michel Minusio CH 1967 M45

148 Schwarz Hans-Rudolf Oberhofen CH All Black si 1938 M70 - M75

149 Vetsch Werner Grabs CH 1946 M65

150 Weissenberger Hubert Schwerzen D LG Hohenfels 1948 M65

151 Anderegg Albert Innertkirchen CH ST Bern si 1945 M65
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152 Vanza Fabiano Biasca CH RCB Bellinzona 1995 U20M

153 Lanini Claudio Orselina CH 1965 M45

154 Cereghetti Willy Bellinzona CH 1968 M45

155 Vautaz Mathieu Sembrancher CH CS 13 Ètoiles 1992 U23M

156 Ramelli Giulia Gudo CH SEV 1985 W23 Special

157 Grassi Stefano Gudo CH SEV 1990 M23 Special

158 Cerini Davide Locarno CH 1975 M35

159 Lattion Emmanuel Orsieres CH CABV Martigny 1988 M23 Special

160 Morandi Hermes Arbaz CH 1970 M40

161 Bianchi Mario Montagnola CH 1972 M40

162 Rechsteiner Roger Oberuzwil CH 1980 M23 Special

163 Vezzoli Tiziano Agarone CH 1965 M45

164 Nydegger Beat Schwrzsee CH TSV Rechthalten 1961 M50

165 Cheda Guido Maggia CH 1946 M65

166 Balli Clara Bignasco CH 1959 W50 - W55

167 Romagnolo Adam Gordola CH 1976 M35

168 Hurzeler Thomas Unterseen CH RTZ Berneroberland si 1960 M50

169 Schneeberger Klaus Schellenberg CH si 1965 M45

170 Steinbacher Wisi Wattwil CH TSV Wattwil 1962 M50

171 Marazzi Fabrizio Salorino CH 1961 M50

172 Dotta Mauro Airolo CH 1984 M23 Special

173 Guarino Andrea Breganzona CH 1977 M35

174 Pedroia Roberto Gnosca CH 1949 M60

175 Demarchi Boris Riazzino CH 1974 M35

176 Giugni Marco Locarno CH 1952 M60

177 Gennari Claudio Castione CH 1958 M55

178 Berti Riggi Daniela Bironico CH RC Bellinzona 1967 W45

179 Massera Fabio Cadenazzo CH Mövat Cadenazzo 1968 M45

180 Hofer Andrea Männedorf CH EWZ Power Team 1979 W23 Special

181 Zambelli Nicola Breno CH Unitas Malcantone 1969 M40

182 Bitzi Cornelia Sachseln CH 1974 W35 - W40

183 Cassai Massimo Curtina CH 1982 M23 Special

184 Falconi Manuela Biasca CH SFG Biasca SI 1975 W35 - W40

185 Hay Lora Locarno CH 1957 W50 - W55

186 Ress Suzanne Mte. Marne I 3V 1958 W50 - W55

187 Mascetti Claudio Induno Olona I 3V 1943 M70 - M75

188 Donadio Isabella Mte. Marne I 3V 1989 W23 Special

189 Franzoni Stefano Como I 1956 M55

190 Diethelm Adrian Büren an der Aare CH Laufträff Büren o.A. SI 1964 M45

191 Teami Marco Losone CH 1964 M45

192 Durrer Tania Kerns CH LPP Fitsport SI 1969 W35 - W40

193 Aeppli Marco Bubikon CH SRS 1980 M23 Special

194 Berni Fernando Buseno CH Moesa Runners 2000 U20M

195 Tuffolet Stefano Intra I G. S. A. Intra 1968 M45

196 Inselmini Matteo Maggia CH 1976 M35

197 Vanini Giovanni Verese I Caro Atletica 1984 M23 Special

198 Rossini Elisa Ferno I 1986 W23 Special

199 Beeler Karl Rothenthurm CH TSV Rothenthum 1959 M50

200 Egli Pascal St. Gallen CH LC Brühl SI 1988 M23 Special

201 Serafini Susanna Mendrisio CH RC Bellinzona 1974 W35 - W40

202 Meroni Alberto Mendrisio CH RC Bellinzona 1970 M40



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

ORSELINA-CIMETTA 2013

2° edizione

CS Montagna 2013/SM Berglauf 2013

Lista partecipanti

SPLocarneseSPLocarneseVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 2.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 2.09

23/06/2013  /  Orselina/Cimetta Il 24/06/2013 alle 15:14  /  Pagina 5/6

Pet. Cognome e nome Indirizzo 1 Nazione Club Licenza S.A. Anno Categoria

203 Carauddo Carmelo Minusio CH 1971 M40

204 Stoimenov Goran Locarno CH SPL 1977 M35

205 Ghisleni Gabriele Morbio CH A. Cli Giuriati 1963 M50

206 Nava Andrea Stabio CH La Vedova 1984 M23 Special

207 Kuenzler Sascha Zurigo CH Club Ean Rouge 1975 M35

208 Décotterd Fabienne La Tour-de-Peilz CH 1983 W23 Special

210 Bernasconi Gianfranco Locarno CH 1949 M60

211 Fux Claudia St. Niklaus CH 1973 W35 - W40

212 Cattaneo Mattia Capolago CH 1977 M35

213 Van Känel Christoph Scharnachtal CH All Blachs Thun 1959 M50

214 Genovese Gaetano S. Antonino CH 1959 M50

215 Briker Robi Unterscächen CH SC Unterscächen 1968 M45

216 Bally Steve Bressaucourt CH 1982 M23 Special

217 Rossetti Massimo S. Antonino CH 1965 M45

218 Hunt Jérémy Porrentray CH SI 1992 U23M

219 Brun Manspeter Pfuftikun CH LC Uster 1957 M55

220 Fürholz Monika Bern CH CA Marly SI 1984 W23 Special

221 Pellegrini Luigi S. Pietro CH SFG Stabio SI 1944 M65

222 Oehen Lukas Agno CH Freccie Gialle Malcantonesi 1986 M23 Special

223 Cairoli Andrea Lodrino CH Skyrace Iola 1973 M40

224 Pongelli Giorgio Vaglio CH USC 1981 M23 Special

225 Pedrazzoli Tiziano Monte Carasso CH Azienda Mondò 1971 M40

226 Rossini Giorgio Quartino CH Azienda Mondò 1970 M40

227 Guidotti Nicolò Sementina CH Azienda Mondò 1988 M23 Special

228 Juri Pietro Monte Carasso CH GDT 1981 M23 Special

229 Crivelli Gianni Genestrerio CH Vigor Ligornetto SI 1951 M60

230 Fraquelli Giancarlo Castiglione CH Unione Sportiva Capriaschese 1962 M50

401 Collier Marianna Lugano CH 1

402 Crotti Romana Cama CH 1

403 Cusimano Alessandra Orselina CH 1

404 Frei Bruno Zurigo CH 1

405 Losi Cusimano Andrea Orselina CH 1

406 Machado Natercia Silvia Lugano CH 1

407 Martinoni Maria Chiara Minusio CH 1

408 Michel Clorinda Losone CH 1

409 Mona Ilde Bellinzona CH 1

410 Moser Ruth Losone CH Ru-Mo Walking 1

411 Perpellini Laura Ascona CH 1

412 Porta Sureyya Losone CH Ru-Mo Walking 1

413 Pumo Veronica Losone CH Ru-Mo Walking 1

414 Rossi Daniela Pregassona CH 1

415 Sonvico Annamaria Vezia CH 1

416 Studer Bruno Nesslau CH 1

417 von Gunten Silvia Thun CH SMRUN 1

418 Schwarz Alice Oberhofen CH 1

419 Riedo Robert Gordola CH 1

420 Lazzarini Enrico Gordola CH 1

421 Candolfi Cornelia Losone CH SPL Locarno 1

422 Candolfi Chiara Losone CH 1

423 Nonella Luigi Cadenazzo I 1

424 Corbaz Sandra Büren an der Aare CH Laufträff Büren o.A. 1
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425 Garimelli Giuseppe Vira Gambarogno CH 1

426 Morawietz Mechthild Cadempino CH 1

 254 concorrenti
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Tempo totale : 3h42:31.70 1 - LPP FitSport

41 Walliman Alexandra Donne 1994 U20W CH si LPP FitSport LPP FitSport Kerns 6 1h07:06.89

86 Andrey Sophie Donne 1984 W23 special CH LPP FitSport LPP FitSport 6490 Andermatt 16 1h16:03.65

40 Durrer Véronique Donne 1975 W35 CH si LPP FitSport LPP FitSport Kerns 18 1h19:21.16

61 Borer Elsbeth Donne 1952 W60 CH LPP FitSport LPP FitSport Kerns 34 1h30:57.50

Tempo totale : 3h54:27.61 2 - LG Bern/LG Gerbersport

115 Sclabas Delia Donne 2000 U20W CH LG Bern/LG Gerbersport Kirchberg 7 1h08:46.80

114 Sclabas Arianna Donne 1998 U20W CH LG Bern/LG Gerbersport Kirchberg 22 1h22:23.67

131 Sclabas Silvia Donne 2000 U20W CH LG Bern/LG Gerbersport Kirchberg 24 1h23:17.14
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Tempo totale : 2h45:59.72 1 - CABV Martigny

16 Ramuz Pierre-André Uomini 1978 M35 CH CABV Martigny CABV Martigny Martigny 3 52:23.79

159 Lattion Emmanuel Uomini 1988 M23 special CH CABV Martigny CABV Martigny Orsieres 7 53:38.23

13 Moulin Xavier Uomini 1979 M23 special CH CABV Martigny CABV Martigny martigny 29 59:57.70

38 Bessard Vincent Uomini 1977 M35 CH CABV Martigny CABV Martigny Leytron 45 1h04:14.61

Tempo totale : 2h53:08.37 2 - Comacina Atleti.eu

105 Puricelli Christian Uomini 1985 M23 special CH Comacina Atleti.eu Comacina Atleti.eu Porza 12 55:08.45

124 Eshak Abraham Uomini 1985 M23 special Eritr Comacina Atleti.eu Comacina Atleti.eu Massagno 15 55:43.56

128 Sarinelli Tiziano Uomini 1986 M23 special CH Comacina Atleti.eu Comacina Atleti.eu Paradiso 37 1h02:16.36

Tempo totale : 2h57:51.25 3 - CS 13 Ètoiles

19 Vaudan Emmanuel Uomini 1971 M40 CH CS 13 Ètoiles CS 13 Ètoiles Evionnaz 11 54:38.62

17 Bétrisey Yvan Uomini 1974 M35 CH CS 13 Ètoiles CS 13 Ètoiles Ayent 20 56:56.40

155 Vautaz Mathieu Uomini 1992 U23M CH CS 13 Ètoiles CS 13 Ètoiles Sembrancher 54 1h06:16.23

15 Ançay Tarcis Uomini 1970 M40 CH CS 13 Ètoiles CS 13 Ètoiles Lens

Tempo totale : 3h22:16.70 4 - USC - Atletica

120 Delorenzi Roberto Uomini 1997 U20M CH si USC Capriaschese USC - Atletica Sigirino 33 1h01:19.64

26 Moghini Fabrizio Uomini 1953 M60 CH si USC Capriaschese USC - Atletica Comano 73 1h10:17.57

54 Lorenzetti Valerio Uomini 1974 M35 CH USC USC - Atletica Curio 76 1h10:39.49

Tempo totale : 3h57:44.54 5 - SPLocarnese

63 von Wartburg Michele Uomini 1966 M45 CH SPL SPLocarnese Losone 93 1h15:38.46

79 Soldati Walter Uomini 1951 M60 CH SP Locarnese SPLocarnese Morbio Inferiore 114 1h19:59.64

97 Nagel Wolfgang Uomini 1961 M50 CH SPL Locarno SPLocarnese Verscio 125 1h22:06.44

91 Caflisch Umberto Uomini 1964 M45 CH SPL SPLocarnese Minusio 141 1h27:16.23
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1 Schneider David 93 Wien CH KTV Wil Uomini 1981 M23 Special (1) 50:37.91

2 Lustenberger Daniel 35 Kriens CH STV Kriens Uomini 1992 U23M (1) 51:22.48 44.57

3 Ramuz Pierre-André 16 Martigny CH CABV Martigny Uomini 1978 M35 (1) 52:23.79 1:45.88

4 Egli Pascal 200 St. Gallen CH LC Brühl Uomini 1988 M23 Special (2) 52:36.34 1:58.43

5 Lustenberger Stefan 34 Kriens CH STV Kriens Uomini 1994 U20M (1) 53:22.37 2:44.46

6 von Känel Lukas 127 Reichenbach i. K. CH Uomini 1981 M23 Special (3) 53:26.66 2:48.75

7 Lattion Emmanuel 159 Orsieres CH CABV Martigny Uomini 1988 M23 Special (4) 53:38.23 3:00.32

8 Feuz Philipp 62 Lauterbrunnen CH Eiger Sport Interlaken Uomini 1983 M23 Special (5) 53:50.12 3:12.21

9 Meszaros Thomas 103 Meyriez CH CA Belfaux Uomini 1978 M35 (2) 54:00.36 3:22.45

10 Hunt Jérémy 218 Porrentray CH Uomini 1992 U23M (2) 54:15.19 3:37.28

11 Vaudan Emmanuel 19 Evionnaz CH CS 13 Ètoiles Uomini 1971 M40 (1) 54:38.62 4:00.71

12 Puricelli Christian 105 Porza CH Comacina Atleti.eu Uomini 1985 M23 Special (6) 55:08.45 4:30.54

13 Birchmeier Ralf 67 Buchs CH LAC TV Unterstrass Uomini 1982 M23 Special (7) 55:15.67 4:37.76

14 Turati Silvano 1 Chiasso CH Vigor Ligornetto Uomini 1972 M40 (2) 55:28.80 4:50.89

15 Schoch Woody 39 Pany CH ASICS Team Schweiz Uomini 1969 M40 (3) 56:37.70 5:59.79

16 Guarino Andrea 173 Breganzona CH Uomini 1977 M35 (3) 56:42.11 6:04.20

17 Grob Armin 92 Brunnadern CH TV Brunnadern Uomini 1962 M50 (1) 56:45.18 6:07.27

18 Kälin Andreas 81 Wollerau CH TG Hütten Uomini 1991 U23M (3) 56:52.35 6:14.44

19 Bétrisey Yvan 17 Ayent CH CS 13 Ètoiles Uomini 1974 M35 (4) 56:56.40 6:18.49

20 Feuz Patrick 104 Lenk CH Uomini 1980 M23 Special (8) 57:07.40 6:29.49

21 Oehen Lukas 222 Agno CH Freccie Gialle Malcantonesi Uomini 1986 M23 Special (9) 57:29.23 6:51.32

22 Steinbacher Wisi 170 Wattwil CH TSV Wattwil Uomini 1962 M50 (2) 57:38.58 7:00.67

23 Schibli Markus 27 Egg CH Swiss Pirate / Tg Hütten Uomini 1977 M35 (5) 58:17.38 7:39.47

24 Suter Florian 45 Falera CH TV Thalwil/ LG Arena Alva Uomini 1993 U23M (4) 58:39.85 8:01.94

25 Cairoli Andrea 223 Lodrino CH Skyrace Iola Uomini 1973 M40 (4) 58:43.58 8:05.67

26 Pongelli Giorgio 224 Vaglio CH USC Uomini 1981 M23 Special (10) 58:55.67 8:17.76

27 Fatton Didier 116 DOMBRESSON CH SC Chaumont Uomini 1966 M45 (1) 59:13.31 8:35.40

28 Moulin Xavier 13 Martigny CH CABV Martigny Uomini 1979 M23 Special (11) 59:57.70 9:19.79

29 Gwerder Sascha 102 Altdorf CH Ochsner Sport / Asics Uomini 1977 M35 (6) 1h00:17.21 9:39.30

30 Hefti Martin 122 Reichenbach CH Uomini 1972 M40 (5) 1h00:26.76 9:48.85

31 Delorenzi Roberto 120 Sigirino CH USC Capriaschese Uomini 1997 U20M (2) 1h01:19.64 10:41.73

32 Massera Fabio 179 Cadenazzo CH Mövat Cadenazzo Uomini 1968 M45 (2) 1h01:34.90 10:56.99

33 Gruenig Kaspar 73 Gysenstein CH Salomon Uomini 1973 M40 (6) 1h02:01.26 11:23.35

34 Bartolini Alain 53 Genève CH Stade Genève / Running Planet Uomini 1976 M35 (7) 1h02:08.62 11:30.71

35 Sarinelli Tiziano 128 Paradiso CH Comacina Atleti.eu Uomini 1986 M23 Special (12) 1h02:16.36 11:38.45

36 Fux Fabian 18 St-Nicolas CH cs 13 étoiles Uomini 2001 U20M (3) 1h02:23.35 11:45.44

37 Pohl Dominik 31 Rüti CH LC Uster Uomini 1995 U20M (4) 1h02:54.02 12:16.11

38 Nydegger Beat 164 Schwrzsee CH TSV Rechthalten Uomini 1961 M50 (3) 1h03:14.38 12:36.47

39 Aeppli Marco 193 Bubikon CH SRS Uomini 1980 M23 Special (13) 1h03:29.69 12:51.78

40 Anzini Vittorio 133 Losone CH Uomini 1966 M45 (3) 1h03:53.53 13:15.62

41 Fraquelli Giancarlo 230 Castiglione CH Unione Sportiva Capriaschese Uomini 1962 M50 (4) 1h03:57.22 13:19.31

42 Bessard Vincent 38 Leytron CH CABV Martigny Uomini 1977 M35 (8) 1h04:14.61 13:36.70

43 Hurzeler Thomas 168 Unterseen CH RTZ Berneroberland Uomini 1960 M50 (5) 1h04:29.21 13:51.30

44 Lienhard Daniel 121 Uettligen CH Uomini 1983 M23 Special (14) 1h04:32.92 13:55.01

45 Grassi Stefano 157 Gudo CH SEV Uomini 1990 M23 Special (15) 1h04:39.78 14:01.87

46 Bally Steve 216 Bressaucourt CH Uomini 1982 M23 Special (16) 1h04:42.54 14:04.63

47 Stampanoni Leonida 138 Bigorio CH Unione Sportiva Capriaschese Uomini 1974 M35 (9) 1h04:49.64 14:11.73

48 Oliveira Narciso 69 Genéve CH FSG COLLONGE-BELLERIVE Uomini 1957 M55 (1) 1h05:15.05 14:37.14

49 Christen Hans 95 Gettnau CH Läuferriege kGettnau Uomini 1956 M55 (2) 1h05:23.25 14:45.34

50 Vautaz Mathieu 155 Sembrancher CH CS 13 Ètoiles Uomini 1992 U23M (5) 1h06:16.23 15:38.32

51 Meroni Alberto 202 Mendrisio CH RC Bellinzona Uomini 1970 M40 (7) 1h06:24.11 15:46.20

52 Gamma Andreas 89 Schattdorf CH LA TV Erstfeld Uomini 1964 M45 (4) 1h06:30.30 15:52.39

53 Brun Manspeter 219 Pfuftikun CH LC Uster Uomini 1957 M55 (3) 1h07:02.00 16:24.09

54 Briker Robi 215 Unterscächen CH SC Unterscächen Uomini 1968 M45 (5) 1h07:14.26 16:36.35

55 Simoes José 141 Thonex CH SMRUN Uomini 1959 M50 (6) 1h07:36.56 16:58.65

56 Bucher Ruedi 36 Giffers CH LAT Sense /smrun Uomini 1949 M60 (1) 1h07:50.50 17:12.59

57 Dotta Mauro 172 Airolo CH Uomini 1984 M23 Special (17) 1h07:53.66 17:15.75

58 Cereghetti Willy 154 Bellinzona CH Uomini 1968 M45 (6) 1h08:11.04 17:33.13
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59 Anderegg Albert 151 Innertkirchen CH ST Bern Uomini 1945 M65 (1) 1h08:18.49 17:40.58

60 Rechsteiner Roger 162 Oberuzwil CH Uomini 1980 M23 Special (18) 1h08:35.99 17:58.08

61 Gennari Claudio 177 Castione CH Uomini 1958 M55 (4) 1h08:36.84 17:58.93

62 Beeler Karl 199 Rothenthurm CH TSV Rothenthum Uomini 1959 M50 (7) 1h09:02.98 18:25.07

63 Marta Massimo 134 Roveredo CH Moesa Runners Uomini 1973 M40 (8) 1h09:06.31 18:28.40

64 Delorenzi Luca 8 Sigirino CH Uomini 1964 M45 (7) 1h09:06.51 18:28.60

65 Giottonini Matteo 2 Riazzino CH Uomini 1985 M23 Special (19) 1h09:14.56 18:36.65

66 Bühler Hansruedi 98 Steffisburg CH Uomini 1961 M50 (8) 1h09:33.27 18:55.36

67 Genovese Gaetano 214 S. Antonino CH Uomini 1959 M50 (9) 1h09:50.45 19:12.54

68 Van Känel Christoph 213 Scharnachtal CH All Blachs Thun Uomini 1959 M50 (10) 1h09:56.39 19:18.48

69 Moghini Fabrizio 26 Comano CH USC Capriaschese Uomini 1953 M60 (2) 1h10:17.57 19:39.66

70 Lustenberger Toni 51 Kriens CH Uomini 1955 M55 (5) 1h10:22.41 19:44.50

71 Widmer Jakob 72 Leupen CH SC Diemberg/smrun Uomini 1956 M55 (6) 1h10:34.98 19:57.07

72 Lorenzetti Valerio 54 Curio CH USC Uomini 1974 M35 (10) 1h10:39.49 20:01.58

73 Caccia Claudio 130 Gordevio CH Uomini 1965 M45 (8) 1h10:54.40 20:16.49

74 Zambelli Nicola 181 Breno CH Unitas Malcantone Uomini 1969 M40 (9) 1h11:36.68 20:58.77

75 Keller Urs 25 Ermatingen CH MTV Ermatingen Uomini 1958 M55 (7) 1h11:47.57 21:09.66

76 Scheps Alfio 66 Geroldswil CH Uomini 1952 M60 (3) 1h12:02.19 21:24.28

77 Nava Andrea 206 Stabio CH La Vedova Uomini 1984 M23 Special (20) 1h12:19.75 21:41.84

78 Vanza Fabiano 152 Biasca CH RCB Bellinzona Uomini 1995 U20M (5) 1h12:39.34 22:01.43

79 Mona Sergio 111 Bellinzona CH RC Bellinzona Uomini 1950 M60 (4) 1h13:20.29 22:42.38

80 Stocker Toni 106 Rickenbach CH LSG-Olten Uomini 1948 M65 (2) 1h13:29.37 22:51.46

81 Vassalli Davide 23 S. Antonino CH GAB Bellinzona Uomini 1979 M23 Special (21) 1h13:34.57 22:56.66

82 Kuenzler Sascha 207 Zurigo CH Club Ean Rouge Uomini 1975 M35 (11) 1h13:37.76 22:59.85

83 Fatton Yvan 118 DOMBRESSON CH SC Chaumont Uomini 1994 U20M (6) 1h13:48.05 23:10.14

84 Pedrini Ivano 119 Tenero CH SAG Gordola Uomini 1979 M23 Special (22) 1h13:50.43 23:12.52

85 Aprile Brunello 125 Pura CH Frecce Gialle Malcantone Uomini 1957 M55 (8) 1h13:52.92 23:15.01

86 Matasci Luca 126 Tenero CH SAG Gordola Uomini 1990 M23 Special (23) 1h14:13.04 23:35.13

87 Crivelli Gianni 229 Genestrerio CH Vigor Ligornetto Uomini 1951 M60 (5) 1h15:07.02 24:29.11

88 von Wartburg Michele 63 Losone CH SPL Uomini 1966 M45 (9) 1h15:38.46 25:00.55

89 Juri Pietro 228 Monte Carasso CH GDT Uomini 1981 M23 Special (24) 1h15:46.23 25:08.32

90 Morandi Hermes 160 Arbaz CH Uomini 1970 M40 (10) 1h16:01.40 25:23.49

91 Leimgruber Jörg 20 Dietikon CH smrun, LC UBS Uomini 1963 M50 (11) 1h16:05.81 25:27.90

92 Stoffel Roger 37 Rafz CH SC Visperterminen Uomini 1962 M50 (12) 1h16:09.39 25:31.48

93 Maddalena Gioele 83 Gordevio CH GOVallemaggia Uomini 1996 U20M (7) 1h16:12.73 25:34.82

94 Inselmini Matteo 196 Maggia CH Uomini 1976 M35 (12) 1h16:18.26 25:40.35

95 Schneeberger Klaus 169 Schellenberg CH Uomini 1965 M45 (10) 1h16:19.17 25:41.26

96 Muri Giorgio 78 Bellinzona CH Moesa runner`s Uomini 1955 M55 (9) 1h16:22.07 25:44.16

97 Ferretti Remo 142 Camorino CH Orientisti 92 Uomini 1961 M50 (13) 1h16:36.55 25:58.64

98 Rossini Giorgio 226 Quartino CH Azienda Mondò Uomini 1970 M40 (11) 1h16:36.75 25:58.84

99 Cassai Massimo 183 Curtina CH Uomini 1982 M23 Special (25) 1h17:24.50 26:46.59

100 Martinelli Patrizio 47 Maggia CH podistica locarnese Uomini 1953 M60 (6) 1h17:24.70 26:46.79

101 Pedretti Sandro 113 Airolo CH G. P. Leventina Uomini 1951 M60 (7) 1h18:00.67 27:22.76

102 Demarchi Boris 175 Riazzino CH Uomini 1974 M35 (13) 1h18:02.42 27:24.51

103 Dattrino Sergio 140 Gorduno CH Runner's Club Bellinzona Uomini 1947 M65 (3) 1h18:36.71 27:58.80

104 Beretta Alessandro 82 Gordevio CH GOVallemaggia Uomini 1968 M45 (11) 1h19:04.69 28:26.78

105 Vezzoli Tiziano 163 Agarone CH Uomini 1965 M45 (12) 1h19:14.74 28:36.83

106 Wiedermeier Hans 144 Gebenstorf CH SMRUN Uomini 1945 M65 (4) 1h19:33.16 28:55.25

107 Diethelm Adrian 190 Büren an der Aare CH Laufträff Büren o.A. Uomini 1964 M45 (13) 1h19:51.45 29:13.54

108 Soldati Walter 79 Morbio Inferiore CH SP Locarnese Uomini 1951 M60 (8) 1h19:59.64 29:21.73

109 Beltrami Michel 147 Minusio CH Uomini 1967 M45 (14) 1h20:10.45 29:32.54

110 Cerini Davide 158 Locarno CH Uomini 1975 M35 (14) 1h20:33.69 29:55.78

111 Vock Ernst 30 Anglikon CH LR-Wohlen Uomini 1945 M65 (5) 1h20:41.16 30:03.25

112 Galbusera Giacomo 135 Grono CH Moesa Runners Uomini 1953 M60 (9) 1h21:02.79 30:24.88

113 Fuerst Roland 88 Gunzgen CH Lsg Olten Uomini 1960 M50 (14) 1h21:04.55 30:26.64

114 Capezzoli Renato 71 Ponte Capriasca CH Sam Massagno Uomini 1943 M70 - M75 (1) 1h21:33.87 30:55.96

115 Flückiger Peter 9 Olten CH smrun Uomini 1957 M55 (10) 1h21:34.07 30:56.16

116 Cresta Soccorso 58 Breganzona CH Sam Massagno Uomini 1956 M55 (11) 1h21:41.69 31:03.78

117 Stoimenov Goran 204 Locarno CH SPL Uomini 1977 M35 (15) 1h21:41.90 31:03.99

118 Nagel Wolfgang 97 Verscio CH SPL Locarno Uomini 1961 M50 (15) 1h22:06.44 31:28.53

119 Berni Fernando 194 Buseno CH Moesa Runners Uomini 2000 U20M (8) 1h22:30.51 31:52.60

120 Schwarz Hans-Rudolf 148 Oberhofen CH All Black Uomini 1938 M70 - M75 (2) 1h22:51.00 32:13.09

121 Glauser Anthony 96 Gerra Piano CH - Uomini 1970 M40 (12) 1h22:57.83 32:19.92

122 Gygax Martin 94 Bern CH smrun Uomini 1953 M60 (10) 1h23:02.25 32:24.34

123 Ghisleni Gabriele 205 Morbio CH A. Cli Giuriati Uomini 1963 M50 (16) 1h23:20.88 32:42.97



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

ORSELINA-CIMETTA 2013

2° edizione

CS Montagna 2013/SM Berglauf 2013

Classifica 

SPLocarneseSPLocarneseVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 2.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 2.09

23/06/2013  /  Orselina/Cimetta Il 24/06/2013 alle 15:09  /  Pagina 3/4

Clt Cognome e nome Pet. Indirizzo 1 Nazione Club Sesso Anno Categoria (Clt) Tempi Scarto

124 Romagnolo Adam 167 Gordola CH Uomini 1976 M35 (16) 1h23:32.77 32:54.86

125 Nucifora Salvatore 42 Gordola CH SPL Uomini 1965 M45 (15) 1h23:48.63 33:10.72

126 Del Rizzo Angelo 129 Ascona CH Uomini 1968 M45 (16) 1h24:31.07 33:53.16

127 Bianchi Mario 161 Montagnola CH Uomini 1972 M40 (13) 1h24:44.95 34:07.04

128 Marazzi Fabrizio 171 Salorino CH Uomini 1961 M50 (17) 1h24:50.00 34:12.09

129 Gerber Christian 68 Herrliberg CH Uomini 1969 M40 (14) 1h25:24.91 34:47.00

130 Pedrazzoli Tiziano 225 Monte Carasso CH Azienda Mondò Uomini 1971 M40 (15) 1h25:32.21 34:54.30

131 Tomasone Michele 64 Savosa CH Uomini 1964 M45 (17) 1h25:42.13 35:04.22

132 Schmid Robert 55 Adelboden CH Uomini 1946 M65 (6) 1h26:05.24 35:27.33

133 Bruga Maicol 100 Lodrino CH HC Lodrino 76 Uomini 1974 M35 (17) 1h27:14.11 36:36.20

134 Caflisch Umberto 91 Minusio CH SPL Uomini 1964 M45 (18) 1h27:16.23 36:38.32

135 Mazza Stefano 132 Ascona CH Uomini 1978 M35 (18) 1h27:24.90 36:46.99

136 Thomet Hansruedi 7 Wallisellen CH swiss master running Uomini 1953 M60 (11) 1h27:57.81 37:19.90

137 Scheiber Kaspar 33 Luzern CH SMRUN Uomini 1939 M70 - M75 (3) 1h28:16.93 37:39.02

138 Vetsch Werner 149 Grabs CH Uomini 1946 M65 (7) 1h28:26.27 37:48.36

139 Guidotti Nicolò 227 Sementina CH Azienda Mondò Uomini 1988 M23 Special (26) 1h28:26.47 37:48.56

140 Lehmann Thomas 49 Orselina CH Yacht Club Ascona Uomini 1945 M65 (8) 1h28:31.37 37:53.46

141 Bernasconi Marco 6 Breganzona CH SAM Massagno Uomini 1967 M45 (19) 1h29:13.68 38:35.77

142 Rossetti Massimo 217 S. Antonino CH Uomini 1965 M45 (20) 1h30:01.95 39:24.04

143 Cattaneo Mattia 212 Capolago CH Uomini 1977 M35 (19) 1h30:03.57 39:25.66

144 Pedroia Roberto 174 Gnosca CH Uomini 1949 M60 (12) 1h30:06.22 39:28.31

145 Lanini Claudio 153 Orselina CH Uomini 1965 M45 (21) 1h30:23.81 39:45.90

146 Gut Paul 50 Fislisbach CH smrun Uomini 1948 M65 (9) 1h31:01.45 40:23.54

147 Gobbi Giotto 43 Verscio CH Uomini 1986 M23 Special (27) 1h31:45.61 41:07.70

148 Bernasconi Gianfranco 210 Locarno CH Uomini 1949 M60 (13) 1h32:04.40 41:26.49

149 von Gunten Hans 90 Thun CH smrun Uomini 1944 M65 (10) 1h32:11.18 41:33.27

150 Prospero Graziano 48 Tenero CH - Uomini 1966 M45 (22) 1h32:25.05 41:47.14

151 Mellini Max 146 Solduno CH Uomini 1967 M45 (23) 1h32:47.54 42:09.63

152 Cheda Guido 165 Maggia CH Uomini 1946 M65 (11) 1h33:52.63 43:14.72

153 Rossi Ivan 99 Pregassona CH Uomini 1957 M55 (12) 1h34:13.84 43:35.93

154 Pellegrini Luigi 221 S. Pietro CH SFG Stabio Uomini 1944 M65 (12) 1h34:32.67 43:54.76

155 Carenini Nicola 28 Bellinzona CH RCB Uomini 1947 M65 (13) 1h35:33.65 44:55.74

156 Gottlieb Leserf 56 Uster CH Uomini 1938 M70 - M75 (4) 1h36:48.59 46:10.68

157 Giugni Marco 176 Locarno CH Uomini 1952 M60 (14) 1h37:22.26 46:44.35

158 Carauddo Carmelo 203 Minusio CH Uomini 1971 M40 (16) 1h37:39.67 47:01.76

159 Froesch Reto 136 Losone CH Società Podistica Locarnese Uomini 1953 M60 (15) 1h38:03.00 47:25.09

160 Bühlmann Ernst 57 Küssnacht CH Club SMRUN Uomini 1943 M70 - M75 (5) 1h39:42.30 49:04.39

161 Borer Claudius 60 Kerns CH LPP FitSport Uomini 1946 M65 (14) 1h40:24.13 49:46.22

162 Waelti Heinz 80 Schoenenwerd CH smrun/ LG Niederamt Uomini 1937 M70 - M75 (6) 1h40:59.09 50:21.18

163 Teami Marco 191 Losone CH Uomini 1964 M45 (24) 1h41:30.98 50:53.07

164 Ponzio Waldo 32 Bellinzona CH rcb Uomini 1944 M65 (15) 1h45:27.42 54:49.51

165 Bertschi Hans 5 schöfflisdorf CH ski club eglisau Uomini 1948 M65 (16) 2h05:55.90 1h15:17.99

166 Schürch Max 87 Zürich CH smrun Uomini 1940 M70 - M75 (7) 2h08:01.11 1h17:23.20
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1 Mathys Maude 14 Ollon CH cap Vevey Donne 1987 W23 Special (1) 58:03.40

2 Fürholz Monika 220 Bern CH CA Marly Donne 1984 W23 Special (2) 59:25.40 1:22.00

3 Haldimann-Riedo Angela 107 Gordola CH VIGOR Ligornetto Donne 1982 W23 Special (3) 1h00:40.88 2:37.48

4 Falconi Manuela 184 Biasca CH SFG Biasca Donne 1975 W35 - W40 (1) 1h04:36.28 6:32.88

5 Chollet Maya 123 basel CH lcb Donne 1987 W23 Special (4) 1h06:40.95 8:37.55

6 Walliman Alexandra 41 Kerns CH LPP FitSport Donne 1994 U20W (1) 1h07:06.89 9:03.49

7 Sclabas Delia 115 Kirchberg CH Donne 2000 U20W (2) 1h08:46.80 10:43.40

8 Bragagnolo Jeannette 59 S. Antonino CH SAB Donne 1971 W35 - W40 (2) 1h09:20.35 11:16.95

9 Serafini Susanna 201 Mendrisio CH RC Bellinzona Donne 1974 W35 - W40 (3) 1h09:31.32 11:27.92

10 Rueda Oppliger Fabiola 108 Corsier CH Stade Genève Donne 1963 W50 - W55 (1) 1h09:37.98 11:34.58

11 Steiner Caroline 137 Henau CH LC Brühl Donne 1990 W23 Special (5) 1h10:29.69 12:26.29

12 Von Allmen Tatiana 10 Heimberg CH Donne 1985 W23 Special (6) 1h11:37.96 13:34.56

13 Vassalli - Rossi Rosalba 22 S. Antonino CH GAB Bellinzona Donne 1982 W23 Special (7) 1h11:56.16 13:52.76

14 Hofer Andrea 180 Männedorf CH EWZ Power Team Donne 1979 W23 Special (8) 1h14:42.63 16:39.23

15 Fux Claudia 211 St. Niklaus CH Donne 1973 W35 - W40 (4) 1h14:56.64 16:53.24

16 Andrey Sophie 86 Andermatt CH LPP FitSport Donne 1984 W23 Special (9) 1h16:03.65 18:00.25

17 Manolache Maria 109 Castione CH Donne 1985 W23 Special (10) 1h18:53.71 20:50.31

18 Durrer Véronique 40 Kerns CH LPP FitSport Donne 1975 W35 - W40 (5) 1h19:21.16 21:17.76

19 Andreazzi Claudia 101 Bellinzona CH RCB Bellinzona Donne 1982 W23 Special (11) 1h21:35.52 23:32.12

20 Fatton Marianne 117 DOMBRESSON CH CEP Cortaillod Donne 1995 U20W (3) 1h21:43.71 23:40.31

21 Sclabas Arianna 114 Kirchberg CH Donne 1998 U20W (4) 1h22:23.67 24:20.27

22 Sclabas Silia 131 Kirchberg CH Donne 2000 U20W (5) 1h23:17.14 25:13.74

23 Soldini Maria 24 Comano CH USC Donne 1952 W60 - W65 (1) 1h24:56.98 26:53.58

24 Tercier Elodie 52 Chêne - Bougeries CH Perform Donne 1981 W23 Special (12) 1h25:11.04 27:07.64

25 Wangler Katharina 145 Gorduno CH RC Bellinzona Donne 1967 W45 (1) 1h25:51.11 27:47.71

26 Hogg Doris 85 Zürich CH TV Unterstrass Donne 1950 W60 - W65 (2) 1h27:24.70 29:21.30

27 Biasolo Nathalie 74 ZURICH C/O OTTER CH LSG OLTEN Donne 1965 W45 (2) 1h27:37.75 29:34.35

28 Bitzi Cornelia 182 Sachseln CH Donne 1974 W35 - W40 (6) 1h28:23.06 30:19.66

29 Berti Riggi Daniela 178 Bironico CH RC Bellinzona Donne 1967 W45 (3) 1h28:45.86 30:42.46

30 Rusca Patrizia 139 Comano CH CO AGET Lugano Donne 1960 W50 - W55 (2) 1h29:28.16 31:24.76

31 Ramelli Giulia 156 Gudo CH SEV Donne 1985 W23 Special (13) 1h30:15.89 32:12.49

32 Borer Elsbeth 61 Kerns CH LPP FitSport Donne 1952 W60 - W65 (3) 1h30:57.50 32:54.10

33 Balli Clara 166 Bignasco CH Donne 1959 W50 - W55 (3) 1h33:08.75 35:05.35

34 Wunderlin-Messmer Ruth 77 Gordola CH CAS Locarno Donne 1951 W60 - W65 (4) 1h33:09.38 35:05.98

35 Schaffner Ursula 12 Zürich CH Donne 1964 W45 (4) 1h35:20.58 37:17.18

36 Rahuet Josefine 65 Effretikon CH swiss masters Donne 1945 W60 - W65 (5) 1h36:07.26 38:03.86

37 Espi Pilar 29 Bellinzona CH RCB Donne 1964 W45 (5) 1h36:23.39 38:19.99

38 Tan Siew 21 Dietikon CH smrun Donne 1946 W60 - W65 (6) 1h40:59.29 42:55.89

39 Carenini Zuleika 4 Preonzo CH RC Bellinzona Donne 1977 W35 - W40 (7) 1h41:39.26 43:35.86

40 Décotterd Fabienne 208 La Tour-de-Peilz CH Donne 1983 W23 Special (14) 1h41:39.46 43:36.06

41 Hay Lora 185 Locarno CH Donne 1957 W50 - W55 (4) 1h45:19.37 47:15.97

42 Ferretti Adriana 143 Camorino CH Orientisti 92 Donne 1960 W50 - W55 (5) 1h47:24.69 49:21.29

43 Durrer Tania 192 Kerns CH LPP Fitsport Donne 1969 W35 - W40 (8) 2h16:21.08 1h18:17.68
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  U20M  

1 Lustenberger Stefan 34 Kriens CH STV Kriens Uomini 1994 U20M (1) 53:22.37

2 Delorenzi Roberto 120 Sigirino CH USC Capriaschese Uomini 1997 U20M (2) 1h01:19.64 7:57.27

3 Fux Fabian 18 St-Nicolas CH cs 13 étoiles Uomini 2001 U20M (3) 1h02:23.35 9:00.98

4 Pohl Dominik 31 Rüti CH LC Uster Uomini 1995 U20M (4) 1h02:54.02 9:31.65

5 Vanza Fabiano 152 Biasca CH RCB Bellinzona Uomini 1995 U20M (5) 1h12:39.34 19:16.97

6 Fatton Yvan 118 DOMBRESSON CH SC Chaumont Uomini 1994 U20M (6) 1h13:48.05 20:25.68

7 Maddalena Gioele 83 Gordevio CH GOVallemaggia Uomini 1996 U20M (7) 1h16:12.73 22:50.36

8 Berni Fernando 194 Buseno CH Moesa Runners Uomini 2000 U20M (8) 1h22:30.51 29:08.14
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  Categoria : U23M / Nazione : CH  

1 Lustenberger Daniel 35 Kriens CH STV Kriens Uomini 1992 U23M (1) 51:22.48

2 Hunt Jérémy 218 Porrentray CH Uomini 1992 U23M (2) 54:15.19 2:52.71

3 Kälin Andreas 81 Wollerau CH TG Hütten Uomini 1991 U23M (3) 56:52.35 5:29.87

4 Suter Florian 45 Falera CH TV Thalwil/ LG Arena Alva Uomini 1993 U23M (4) 58:39.85 7:17.37

5 Vautaz Mathieu 155 Sembrancher CH CS 13 Ètoiles Uomini 1992 U23M (5) 1h06:16.23 14:53.75
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  Categoria : M23 Special / Nazione : CH  

1 Schneider David 93 Wien CH KTV Wil Uomini 1981 M23 Special (1) 50:37.91

2 Egli Pascal 200 St. Gallen CH LC Brühl Uomini 1988 M23 Special (2) 52:36.34 1:58.43

3 von Känel Lukas 127 Reichenbach i. K. CH Uomini 1981 M23 Special (3) 53:26.66 2:48.75

4 Lattion Emmanuel 159 Orsieres CH CABV Martigny Uomini 1988 M23 Special (4) 53:38.23 3:00.32

5 Feuz Philipp 62 Lauterbrunnen CH Eiger Sport Interlaken Uomini 1983 M23 Special (5) 53:50.12 3:12.21

6 Puricelli Christian 105 Porza CH Comacina Atleti.eu Uomini 1985 M23 Special (6) 55:08.45 4:30.54

7 Birchmeier Ralf 67 Buchs CH LAC TV Unterstrass Uomini 1982 M23 Special (7) 55:15.67 4:37.76

8 Feuz Patrick 104 Lenk CH Uomini 1980 M23 Special (8) 57:07.40 6:29.49

9 Oehen Lukas 222 Agno CH Freccie Gialle Malcantonesi Uomini 1986 M23 Special (9) 57:29.23 6:51.32

10 Pongelli Giorgio 224 Vaglio CH USC Uomini 1981 M23 Special (10) 58:55.67 8:17.76

11 Moulin Xavier 13 Martigny CH CABV Martigny Uomini 1979 M23 Special (11) 59:57.70 9:19.79

12 Sarinelli Tiziano 128 Paradiso CH Comacina Atleti.eu Uomini 1986 M23 Special (12) 1h02:16.36 11:38.45

13 Aeppli Marco 193 Bubikon CH SRS Uomini 1980 M23 Special (13) 1h03:29.69 12:51.78

14 Lienhard Daniel 121 Uettligen CH Uomini 1983 M23 Special (14) 1h04:32.92 13:55.01

15 Grassi Stefano 157 Gudo CH SEV Uomini 1990 M23 Special (15) 1h04:39.78 14:01.87

16 Bally Steve 216 Bressaucourt CH Uomini 1982 M23 Special (16) 1h04:42.54 14:04.63

17 Dotta Mauro 172 Airolo CH Uomini 1984 M23 Special (17) 1h07:53.66 17:15.75

18 Rechsteiner Roger 162 Oberuzwil CH Uomini 1980 M23 Special (18) 1h08:35.99 17:58.08

19 Giottonini Matteo 2 Riazzino CH Uomini 1985 M23 Special (19) 1h09:14.56 18:36.65

20 Nava Andrea 206 Stabio CH La Vedova Uomini 1984 M23 Special (20) 1h12:19.75 21:41.84

21 Vassalli Davide 23 S. Antonino CH GAB Bellinzona Uomini 1979 M23 Special (21) 1h13:34.57 22:56.66

22 Pedrini Ivano 119 Tenero CH SAG Gordola Uomini 1979 M23 Special (22) 1h13:50.43 23:12.52

23 Matasci Luca 126 Tenero CH SAG Gordola Uomini 1990 M23 Special (23) 1h14:13.04 23:35.13

24 Juri Pietro 228 Monte Carasso CH GDT Uomini 1981 M23 Special (24) 1h15:46.23 25:08.32

25 Cassai Massimo 183 Curtina CH Uomini 1982 M23 Special (25) 1h17:24.50 26:46.59

26 Guidotti Nicolò 227 Sementina CH Azienda Mondò Uomini 1988 M23 Special (26) 1h28:26.47 37:48.56

27 Gobbi Giotto 43 Verscio CH Uomini 1986 M23 Special (27) 1h31:45.61 41:07.70
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  Categoria : M35 / Nazione : CH  

1 Ramuz Pierre-André 16 Martigny CH CABV Martigny Uomini 1978 M35 (1) 52:23.79

2 Meszaros Thomas 103 Meyriez CH CA Belfaux Uomini 1978 M35 (2) 54:00.36 1:36.57

3 Guarino Andrea 173 Breganzona CH Uomini 1977 M35 (3) 56:42.11 4:18.32

4 Bétrisey Yvan 17 Ayent CH CS 13 Ètoiles Uomini 1974 M35 (4) 56:56.40 4:32.61

5 Schibli Markus 27 Egg CH Swiss Pirate / Tg Hütten Uomini 1977 M35 (5) 58:17.38 5:53.59

6 Gwerder Sascha 102 Altdorf CH Ochsner Sport / Asics Uomini 1977 M35 (6) 1h00:17.21 7:53.42

7 Bartolini Alain 53 Genève CH Stade Genève / Running Planet Uomini 1976 M35 (7) 1h02:08.62 9:44.83

8 Bessard Vincent 38 Leytron CH CABV Martigny Uomini 1977 M35 (8) 1h04:14.61 11:50.82

9 Stampanoni Leonida 138 Bigorio CH Unione Sportiva Capriaschese Uomini 1974 M35 (9) 1h04:49.64 12:25.85

10 Lorenzetti Valerio 54 Curio CH USC Uomini 1974 M35 (10) 1h10:39.49 18:15.70

11 Kuenzler Sascha 207 Zurigo CH Club Ean Rouge Uomini 1975 M35 (11) 1h13:37.76 21:13.97

12 Inselmini Matteo 196 Maggia CH Uomini 1976 M35 (12) 1h16:18.26 23:54.47

13 Demarchi Boris 175 Riazzino CH Uomini 1974 M35 (13) 1h18:02.42 25:38.63

14 Cerini Davide 158 Locarno CH Uomini 1975 M35 (14) 1h20:33.69 28:09.90

15 Stoimenov Goran 204 Locarno CH SPL Uomini 1977 M35 (15) 1h21:41.90 29:18.11

16 Romagnolo Adam 167 Gordola CH Uomini 1976 M35 (16) 1h23:32.77 31:08.98

17 Bruga Maicol 100 Lodrino CH HC Lodrino 76 Uomini 1974 M35 (17) 1h27:14.11 34:50.32

18 Mazza Stefano 132 Ascona CH Uomini 1978 M35 (18) 1h27:24.90 35:01.11

19 Cattaneo Mattia 212 Capolago CH Uomini 1977 M35 (19) 1h30:03.57 37:39.78



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

ORSELINA-CIMETTA 2013

2° edizione

CS Montagna 2013/SM Berglauf 2013

Classifica generale

SPLocarneseSPLocarneseVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 2.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 2.09

23/06/2013  /  Orselina/Cimetta Il 24/06/2013 alle 15:06  /  Pagina 5/17

Clt Cognome e nome Pet. Indirizzo 1 Nazione Club Sesso Anno Categoria (Clt) Tempi Scarto

  Categoria : M40 / Nazione : CH  

1 Vaudan Emmanuel 19 Evionnaz CH CS 13 Ètoiles Uomini 1971 M40 (1) 54:38.62

2 Turati Silvano 1 Chiasso CH Vigor Ligornetto Uomini 1972 M40 (2) 55:28.80 50.18

3 Schoch Woody 39 Pany CH ASICS Team Schweiz Uomini 1969 M40 (3) 56:37.70 1:59.08

4 Cairoli Andrea 223 Lodrino CH Skyrace Iola Uomini 1973 M40 (4) 58:43.58 4:04.96

5 Hefti Martin 122 Reichenbach CH Uomini 1972 M40 (5) 1h00:26.76 5:48.14

6 Gruenig Kaspar 73 Gysenstein CH Salomon Uomini 1973 M40 (6) 1h02:01.26 7:22.64

7 Meroni Alberto 202 Mendrisio CH RC Bellinzona Uomini 1970 M40 (7) 1h06:24.11 11:45.49

8 Marta Massimo 134 Roveredo CH Moesa Runners Uomini 1973 M40 (8) 1h09:06.31 14:27.69

9 Zambelli Nicola 181 Breno CH Unitas Malcantone Uomini 1969 M40 (9) 1h11:36.68 16:58.06

10 Morandi Hermes 160 Arbaz CH Uomini 1970 M40 (10) 1h16:01.40 21:22.78

11 Rossini Giorgio 226 Quartino CH Azienda Mondò Uomini 1970 M40 (11) 1h16:36.75 21:58.13

12 Glauser Anthony 96 Gerra Piano CH - Uomini 1970 M40 (12) 1h22:57.83 28:19.21

13 Bianchi Mario 161 Montagnola CH Uomini 1972 M40 (13) 1h24:44.95 30:06.33

14 Gerber Christian 68 Herrliberg CH Uomini 1969 M40 (14) 1h25:24.91 30:46.29

15 Pedrazzoli Tiziano 225 Monte Carasso CH Azienda Mondò Uomini 1971 M40 (15) 1h25:32.21 30:53.59

16 Carauddo Carmelo 203 Minusio CH Uomini 1971 M40 (16) 1h37:39.67 43:01.05
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  Categoria : M45 / Nazione : CH  

1 Fatton Didier 116 DOMBRESSON CH SC Chaumont Uomini 1966 M45 (1) 59:13.31

2 Massera Fabio 179 Cadenazzo CH Mövat Cadenazzo Uomini 1968 M45 (2) 1h01:34.90 2:21.59

3 Anzini Vittorio 133 Losone CH Uomini 1966 M45 (3) 1h03:53.53 4:40.22

4 Gamma Andreas 89 Schattdorf CH LA TV Erstfeld Uomini 1964 M45 (4) 1h06:30.30 7:16.99

5 Briker Robi 215 Unterscächen CH SC Unterscächen Uomini 1968 M45 (5) 1h07:14.26 8:00.95

6 Cereghetti Willy 154 Bellinzona CH Uomini 1968 M45 (6) 1h08:11.04 8:57.73

7 Delorenzi Luca 8 Sigirino CH Uomini 1964 M45 (7) 1h09:06.51 9:53.20

8 Caccia Claudio 130 Gordevio CH Uomini 1965 M45 (8) 1h10:54.40 11:41.09

9 von Wartburg Michele 63 Losone CH SPL Uomini 1966 M45 (9) 1h15:38.46 16:25.15

10 Schneeberger Klaus 169 Schellenberg CH Uomini 1965 M45 (10) 1h16:19.17 17:05.86

11 Beretta Alessandro 82 Gordevio CH GOVallemaggia Uomini 1968 M45 (11) 1h19:04.69 19:51.38

12 Vezzoli Tiziano 163 Agarone CH Uomini 1965 M45 (12) 1h19:14.74 20:01.43

13 Diethelm Adrian 190 Büren an der Aare CH Laufträff Büren o.A. Uomini 1964 M45 (13) 1h19:51.45 20:38.14

14 Beltrami Michel 147 Minusio CH Uomini 1967 M45 (14) 1h20:10.45 20:57.14

15 Nucifora Salvatore 42 Gordola CH SPL Uomini 1965 M45 (15) 1h23:48.63 24:35.32

16 Del Rizzo Angelo 129 Ascona CH Uomini 1968 M45 (16) 1h24:31.07 25:17.76

17 Tomasone Michele 64 Savosa CH Uomini 1964 M45 (17) 1h25:42.13 26:28.82

18 Caflisch Umberto 91 Minusio CH SPL Uomini 1964 M45 (18) 1h27:16.23 28:02.92

19 Bernasconi Marco 6 Breganzona CH SAM Massagno Uomini 1967 M45 (19) 1h29:13.68 30:00.37

20 Rossetti Massimo 217 S. Antonino CH Uomini 1965 M45 (20) 1h30:01.95 30:48.64

21 Lanini Claudio 153 Orselina CH Uomini 1965 M45 (21) 1h30:23.81 31:10.50

22 Prospero Graziano 48 Tenero CH - Uomini 1966 M45 (22) 1h32:25.05 33:11.74

23 Mellini Max 146 Solduno CH Uomini 1967 M45 (23) 1h32:47.54 33:34.23

24 Teami Marco 191 Losone CH Uomini 1964 M45 (24) 1h41:30.98 42:17.67
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  Categoria : M50 / Nazione : CH  

1 Grob Armin 92 Brunnadern CH TV Brunnadern Uomini 1962 M50 (1) 56:45.18

2 Steinbacher Wisi 170 Wattwil CH TSV Wattwil Uomini 1962 M50 (2) 57:38.58 53.40

3 Nydegger Beat 164 Schwrzsee CH TSV Rechthalten Uomini 1961 M50 (3) 1h03:14.38 6:29.20

4 Fraquelli Giancarlo 230 Castiglione CH Unione Sportiva Capriaschese Uomini 1962 M50 (4) 1h03:57.22 7:12.04

5 Hurzeler Thomas 168 Unterseen CH RTZ Berneroberland Uomini 1960 M50 (5) 1h04:29.21 7:44.03

6 Simoes José 141 Thonex CH SMRUN Uomini 1959 M50 (6) 1h07:36.56 10:51.38

7 Beeler Karl 199 Rothenthurm CH TSV Rothenthum Uomini 1959 M50 (7) 1h09:02.98 12:17.80

8 Bühler Hansruedi 98 Steffisburg CH Uomini 1961 M50 (8) 1h09:33.27 12:48.09

9 Genovese Gaetano 214 S. Antonino CH Uomini 1959 M50 (9) 1h09:50.45 13:05.27

10 Van Känel Christoph 213 Scharnachtal CH All Blachs Thun Uomini 1959 M50 (10) 1h09:56.39 13:11.21

11 Leimgruber Jörg 20 Dietikon CH smrun, LC UBS Uomini 1963 M50 (11) 1h16:05.81 19:20.63

12 Stoffel Roger 37 Rafz CH SC Visperterminen Uomini 1962 M50 (12) 1h16:09.39 19:24.21

13 Ferretti Remo 142 Camorino CH Orientisti 92 Uomini 1961 M50 (13) 1h16:36.55 19:51.37

14 Fuerst Roland 88 Gunzgen CH Lsg Olten Uomini 1960 M50 (14) 1h21:04.55 24:19.37

15 Nagel Wolfgang 97 Verscio CH SPL Locarno Uomini 1961 M50 (15) 1h22:06.44 25:21.26

16 Ghisleni Gabriele 205 Morbio CH A. Cli Giuriati Uomini 1963 M50 (16) 1h23:20.88 26:35.70

17 Marazzi Fabrizio 171 Salorino CH Uomini 1961 M50 (17) 1h24:50.00 28:04.82
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  Categoria : M55 / Nazione : CH  

1 Oliveira Narciso 69 Genéve CH FSG COLLONGE-BELLERIVE Uomini 1957 M55 (1) 1h05:15.05

2 Christen Hans 95 Gettnau CH Läuferriege kGettnau Uomini 1956 M55 (2) 1h05:23.25 8.20

3 Brun Manspeter 219 Pfuftikun CH LC Uster Uomini 1957 M55 (3) 1h07:02.00 1:46.95

4 Gennari Claudio 177 Castione CH Uomini 1958 M55 (4) 1h08:36.84 3:21.79

5 Lustenberger Toni 51 Kriens CH Uomini 1955 M55 (5) 1h10:22.41 5:07.36

6 Widmer Jakob 72 Leupen CH SC Diemberg/smrun Uomini 1956 M55 (6) 1h10:34.98 5:19.93

7 Keller Urs 25 Ermatingen CH MTV Ermatingen Uomini 1958 M55 (7) 1h11:47.57 6:32.52

8 Aprile Brunello 125 Pura CH Frecce Gialle Malcantone Uomini 1957 M55 (8) 1h13:52.92 8:37.87

9 Muri Giorgio 78 Bellinzona CH Moesa runner`s Uomini 1955 M55 (9) 1h16:22.07 11:07.02

10 Flückiger Peter 9 Olten CH smrun Uomini 1957 M55 (10) 1h21:34.07 16:19.02

11 Cresta Soccorso 58 Breganzona CH Sam Massagno Uomini 1956 M55 (11) 1h21:41.69 16:26.64

12 Rossi Ivan 99 Pregassona CH Uomini 1957 M55 (12) 1h34:13.84 28:58.79
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  Categoria : M60 / Nazione : CH  

1 Bucher Ruedi 36 Giffers CH LAT Sense /smrun Uomini 1949 M60 (1) 1h07:50.50

2 Moghini Fabrizio 26 Comano CH USC Capriaschese Uomini 1953 M60 (2) 1h10:17.57 2:27.07

3 Scheps Alfio 66 Geroldswil CH Uomini 1952 M60 (3) 1h12:02.19 4:11.69

4 Mona Sergio 111 Bellinzona CH RC Bellinzona Uomini 1950 M60 (4) 1h13:20.29 5:29.79

5 Crivelli Gianni 229 Genestrerio CH Vigor Ligornetto Uomini 1951 M60 (5) 1h15:07.02 7:16.52

6 Martinelli Patrizio 47 Maggia CH podistica locarnese Uomini 1953 M60 (6) 1h17:24.70 9:34.20

7 Pedretti Sandro 113 Airolo CH G. P. Leventina Uomini 1951 M60 (7) 1h18:00.67 10:10.17

8 Soldati Walter 79 Morbio Inferiore CH SP Locarnese Uomini 1951 M60 (8) 1h19:59.64 12:09.14

9 Galbusera Giacomo 135 Grono CH Moesa Runners Uomini 1953 M60 (9) 1h21:02.79 13:12.29

10 Gygax Martin 94 Bern CH smrun Uomini 1953 M60 (10) 1h23:02.25 15:11.75

11 Thomet Hansruedi 7 Wallisellen CH swiss master running Uomini 1953 M60 (11) 1h27:57.81 20:07.31

12 Pedroia Roberto 174 Gnosca CH Uomini 1949 M60 (12) 1h30:06.22 22:15.72

13 Bernasconi Gianfranco 210 Locarno CH Uomini 1949 M60 (13) 1h32:04.40 24:13.90

14 Giugni Marco 176 Locarno CH Uomini 1952 M60 (14) 1h37:22.26 29:31.76

15 Froesch Reto 136 Losone CH Società Podistica Locarnese Uomini 1953 M60 (15) 1h38:03.00 30:12.50
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  Categoria : M65 / Nazione : CH  

1 Anderegg Albert 151 Innertkirchen CH ST Bern Uomini 1945 M65 (1) 1h08:18.49

2 Stocker Toni 106 Rickenbach CH LSG-Olten Uomini 1948 M65 (2) 1h13:29.37 5:10.88

3 Dattrino Sergio 140 Gorduno CH Runner's Club Bellinzona Uomini 1947 M65 (3) 1h18:36.71 10:18.22

4 Wiedermeier Hans 144 Gebenstorf CH SMRUN Uomini 1945 M65 (4) 1h19:33.16 11:14.67

5 Vock Ernst 30 Anglikon CH LR-Wohlen Uomini 1945 M65 (5) 1h20:41.16 12:22.67

6 Schmid Robert 55 Adelboden CH Uomini 1946 M65 (6) 1h26:05.24 17:46.75

7 Vetsch Werner 149 Grabs CH Uomini 1946 M65 (7) 1h28:26.27 20:07.78

8 Lehmann Thomas 49 Orselina CH Yacht Club Ascona Uomini 1945 M65 (8) 1h28:31.37 20:12.88

9 Gut Paul 50 Fislisbach CH smrun Uomini 1948 M65 (9) 1h31:01.45 22:42.96

10 von Gunten Hans 90 Thun CH smrun Uomini 1944 M65 (10) 1h32:11.18 23:52.69

11 Cheda Guido 165 Maggia CH Uomini 1946 M65 (11) 1h33:52.63 25:34.14

12 Pellegrini Luigi 221 S. Pietro CH SFG Stabio Uomini 1944 M65 (12) 1h34:32.67 26:14.18

13 Carenini Nicola 28 Bellinzona CH RCB Uomini 1947 M65 (13) 1h35:33.65 27:15.16

14 Borer Claudius 60 Kerns CH LPP FitSport Uomini 1946 M65 (14) 1h40:24.13 32:05.64

15 Ponzio Waldo 32 Bellinzona CH rcb Uomini 1944 M65 (15) 1h45:27.42 37:08.93

16 Bertschi Hans 5 schöfflisdorf CH ski club eglisau Uomini 1948 M65 (16) 2h05:55.90 57:37.41
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  Categoria : M70 - M75 / Nazione : CH  

1 Capezzoli Renato 71 Ponte Capriasca CH Sam Massagno Uomini 1943 M70 - M75 (1) 1h21:33.87

2 Schwarz Hans-Rudolf 148 Oberhofen CH All Black Uomini 1938 M70 - M75 (2) 1h22:51.00 1:17.13

3 Scheiber Kaspar 33 Luzern CH SMRUN Uomini 1939 M70 - M75 (3) 1h28:16.93 6:43.06

4 Gottlieb Leserf 56 Uster CH Uomini 1938 M70 - M75 (4) 1h36:48.59 15:14.72

5 Bühlmann Ernst 57 Küssnacht CH Club SMRUN Uomini 1943 M70 - M75 (5) 1h39:42.30 18:08.43

6 Waelti Heinz 80 Schoenenwerd CH smrun/ LG Niederamt Uomini 1937 M70 - M75 (6) 1h40:59.09 19:25.22

7 Schürch Max 87 Zürich CH smrun Uomini 1940 M70 - M75 (7) 2h08:01.11 46:27.24
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  U20W  

1 Walliman Alexandra 41 Kerns CH LPP FitSport Donne 1994 U20W (1) 1h07:06.89

2 Sclabas Delia 115 Kirchberg CH Donne 2000 U20W (2) 1h08:46.80 1:39.91

3 Fatton Marianne 117 DOMBRESSON CH CEP Cortaillod Donne 1995 U20W (3) 1h21:43.71 14:36.82

4 Sclabas Arianna 114 Kirchberg CH Donne 1998 U20W (4) 1h22:23.67 15:16.78

5 Sclabas Silia 131 Kirchberg CH Donne 2000 U20W (5) 1h23:17.14 16:10.25
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  Categoria : W23 Special / Nazione : CH  

1 Mathys Maude 14 Ollon CH cap Vevey Donne 1987 W23 Special (1) 58:03.40

2 Fürholz Monika 220 Bern CH CA Marly Donne 1984 W23 Special (2) 59:25.40 1:22.00

3 Haldimann-Riedo Angela 107 Gordola CH VIGOR Ligornetto Donne 1982 W23 Special (3) 1h00:40.88 2:37.48

4 Chollet Maya 123 basel CH lcb Donne 1987 W23 Special (4) 1h06:40.95 8:37.55

5 Steiner Caroline 137 Henau CH LC Brühl Donne 1990 W23 Special (5) 1h10:29.69 12:26.29

6 Von Allmen Tatiana 10 Heimberg CH Donne 1985 W23 Special (6) 1h11:37.96 13:34.56

7 Vassalli - Rossi Rosalba 22 S. Antonino CH GAB Bellinzona Donne 1982 W23 Special (7) 1h11:56.16 13:52.76

8 Hofer Andrea 180 Männedorf CH EWZ Power Team Donne 1979 W23 Special (8) 1h14:42.63 16:39.23

9 Andrey Sophie 86 Andermatt CH LPP FitSport Donne 1984 W23 Special (9) 1h16:03.65 18:00.25

10 Manolache Maria 109 Castione CH Donne 1985 W23 Special (10) 1h18:53.71 20:50.31

11 Andreazzi Claudia 101 Bellinzona CH RCB Bellinzona Donne 1982 W23 Special (11) 1h21:35.52 23:32.12

12 Tercier Elodie 52 Chêne - Bougeries CH Perform Donne 1981 W23 Special (12) 1h25:11.04 27:07.64

13 Ramelli Giulia 156 Gudo CH SEV Donne 1985 W23 Special (13) 1h30:15.89 32:12.49

14 Décotterd Fabienne 208 La Tour-de-Peilz CH Donne 1983 W23 Special (14) 1h41:39.46 43:36.06
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  Categoria : W35 - W40 / Nazione : CH  

1 Falconi Manuela 184 Biasca CH SFG Biasca Donne 1975 W35 - W40 (1) 1h04:36.28

2 Bragagnolo Jeannette 59 S. Antonino CH SAB Donne 1971 W35 - W40 (2) 1h09:20.35 4:44.07

3 Serafini Susanna 201 Mendrisio CH RC Bellinzona Donne 1974 W35 - W40 (3) 1h09:31.32 4:55.04

4 Fux Claudia 211 St. Niklaus CH Donne 1973 W35 - W40 (4) 1h14:56.64 10:20.36

5 Durrer Véronique 40 Kerns CH LPP FitSport Donne 1975 W35 - W40 (5) 1h19:21.16 14:44.88

6 Bitzi Cornelia 182 Sachseln CH Donne 1974 W35 - W40 (6) 1h28:23.06 23:46.78

7 Carenini Zuleika 4 Preonzo CH RC Bellinzona Donne 1977 W35 - W40 (7) 1h41:39.26 37:02.98

8 Durrer Tania 192 Kerns CH LPP Fitsport Donne 1969 W35 - W40 (8) 2h16:21.08 1h11:44.80
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  Categoria : W45 / Nazione : CH  

1 Wangler Katharina 145 Gorduno CH RC Bellinzona Donne 1967 W45 (1) 1h25:51.11

2 Biasolo Nathalie 74 ZURICH C/O OTTER CH LSG OLTEN Donne 1965 W45 (2) 1h27:37.75 1:46.64

3 Berti Riggi Daniela 178 Bironico CH RC Bellinzona Donne 1967 W45 (3) 1h28:45.86 2:54.75

4 Schaffner Ursula 12 Zürich CH Donne 1964 W45 (4) 1h35:20.58 9:29.47

5 Espi Pilar 29 Bellinzona CH RCB Donne 1964 W45 (5) 1h36:23.39 10:32.28



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

ORSELINA-CIMETTA 2013

2° edizione

CS Montagna 2013/SM Berglauf 2013

Classifica generale

SPLocarneseSPLocarneseVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 2.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 2.09

23/06/2013  /  Orselina/Cimetta Il 24/06/2013 alle 15:06  /  Pagina 16/17

Clt Cognome e nome Pet. Indirizzo 1 Nazione Club Sesso Anno Categoria (Clt) Tempi Scarto

  Categoria : W50 - W55 / Nazione : CH  

1 Rueda Oppliger Fabiola 108 Corsier CH Stade Genève Donne 1963 W50 - W55 (1) 1h09:37.98

2 Rusca Patrizia 139 Comano CH CO AGET Lugano Donne 1960 W50 - W55 (2) 1h29:28.16 19:50.18

3 Balli Clara 166 Bignasco CH Donne 1959 W50 - W55 (3) 1h33:08.75 23:30.77

4 Hay Lora 185 Locarno CH Donne 1957 W50 - W55 (4) 1h45:19.37 35:41.39

5 Ferretti Adriana 143 Camorino CH Orientisti 92 Donne 1960 W50 - W55 (5) 1h47:24.69 37:46.71
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  Categoria : W60 - W65 / Nazione : CH  

1 Soldini Maria 24 Comano CH USC Donne 1952 W60 - W65 (1) 1h24:56.98

2 Hogg Doris 85 Zürich CH TV Unterstrass Donne 1950 W60 - W65 (2) 1h27:24.70 2:27.72

3 Borer Elsbeth 61 Kerns CH LPP FitSport Donne 1952 W60 - W65 (3) 1h30:57.50 6:00.52

4 Wunderlin-Messmer Ruth 77 Gordola CH CAS Locarno Donne 1951 W60 - W65 (4) 1h33:09.38 8:12.40

5 Rahuet Josefine 65 Effretikon CH swiss masters Donne 1945 W60 - W65 (5) 1h36:07.26 11:10.28

6 Tan Siew 21 Dietikon CH smrun Donne 1946 W60 - W65 (6) 1h40:59.29 16:02.31
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